a twelve (12) month period for certain medical reasons, for birth or placement of a child, and 
for the care of certain family members, including registered domestic partners, who have a 
serious health condition. To be eligible, an employee must be employed at least twelve (12) 
months with the employer and must have worked one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) 
hours in the twelve (12) month period preceding the requested leave. 

Family and Medical Leave Act 
Eligible employees are entitled to take up to twelve (12) weeks of leave in a twelve (12) unpaid, 
job-protected leave for specified family and medical reasons, for birth or adoption of child or

[...]

a single twelve (12) month period to care for a covered service member with a serious injury or 
illness when the employee is the spouse, son, daughter, parent or next of kin of the service 
member. To be eligible, an employee must be employed at least twelve (12) months with the 
employer and must have worked one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours in the twelve 
(12) month period preceding the requested leave. 

Washington State Paid Family and Medical Leave Act 
Eligible employees are entitled to take up to twelve (12) weeks in a year paid of job-protected 
leave for specified family and medical reasons, for birth or adoption of child or foster care

[...]

follow all required statutory procedures and shall be consistent with normal established fees paid for 
such services. The Executive Director may arrange for such services when the competitive selection 
process was utilized, and the fee to the same firm on any single project or closely related work does 
not exceed the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00), and the funds are within the 
approved project capital budget. Port Commission approval shall be required for sole source selections 
when the fee will exceed twenty-five dollars ($25,000.00), provided that documented justification is 
presented in accordance with RCW 39.30.020.